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(locate in area of free rainfall)

Rainbird RSD Series Rain Sensor

  RAINBIRD Multi-Station Controller

Electric Controller

IRRIGATION MATERIALS LIST

PVC sleeves shall be Class 200 PVC

Irrigation Control Wire

Flexible PVC or Polypipe (for swing

RAINBIRD 200-PESB 2" Electromechanical 

PVC laterals shall be Class 200 PVC

(sized as shown on plans)

Solenoid Control Valve

joints)

ITEMKEY 

#

1

1

as required

as required

QTY.

WM  Water Meter and Backflow Prevention Assembly

MAIN shall be Class 200 PVC

as required

1

as required

EC  

8-14 GPM

60-110 GPM

50-75 GPM

32-50 GPM

24-32 GPM

14-24 GPM

0-8 GPM

PIPE SIZING CHART

3
4" 

GPMSIZE  

The Contractor is responsible to properly size all laterals.  All

laterals shall be sized according to the following schedule.  Total

gallonage per pipe section shall be calculated be adding the

GPM per head for every head downstream of the pipe.

LATERAL PIPE SIZING

(See Civil Plans)

as required

as required

as required

Series w/MPR nozzles 

RAINBIRD Spray Heads 1800 @ 30 PSI

12" pop-up on risers in shrub beds

6" pop-up in grass areas

15-TQ  

15-H  

15-F  

15-Q  

15-est 

9-sst 

15-cst  

1300A-F  

15-sst  

10-T  

10-H  

10-F  

10-Q  

15-T  

5-TQ  

5-H  

5-F  

5-Q  

10-TQ  

5-T  

(2.78 gpm)

(1 .85 gpm)

(3.7 gpm)

(.92 gpm)

(.61 gpm)

(1 .73 gpm)

(1 .21 gpm)

(1 .5 gpm)

(1 .21 gpm)

(.53 gpm)

(.79 gpm)

(1 .58 gpm)

(.39 gpm)

(1 .23 gpm)

(.33 gpm)

(.20 gpm)

(.41 gpm)

(.10 gpm)

(1 .18 gpm)

(.13 gpm)

RAINBIRD 1300A-F Adjustable Flood Bubbler

1 " 

11
4" 

11
2" 

2" 

21
2" 

3" 

110-190 GPM4" 

Bubbler Zone Piping as required

CLASS 200 PVC

wherever pipe runs under hardscape)

 (sized double the width of the pipe within, installed 

SHEET

SCALE

Kiehl Semler FL LA #6667205

DATE

Ken Gardner FL LA #1569

DESIGN

G A R D N E R  +  S E M L E R

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
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This drawing is the property of GSLA Design

and is not to be reproduced or copied in

whole or part without written permission. It is

not to be used on any other project and is to

be re turned on reques t.  Contractor i s

responsible for verifying all site conditions

p r i o r  t o  p r o c e e d i n g  w i t h  w o r k .
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 IRRIGATION PLAN

LA.301

P.V.C. LATERAL

1/2" SCH. 40 STREET "L"

FLEXIBLE P.V.C. OR TORO

FUNNY PIPE (MIN. 18" LONG)

6" ABOVE TOP OF

PLANT AT TIME OF

PLANTING

#5 REBAR STAKED WITH

BLACK PLASTIC TIES

TOP AND BOTTOM

(PAINT REBARS BLACK)

FINISH GRADE

TOP OF SHRUBS

OR GROUNDCOVER

1
8
" 
M

IN
.

2" BELOW TOP OF

PLANT IF 12" POP-

UPS ARE USED

MINI-CLIK II RAIN SENSOR

(install where rainfall is unrestricted)

(as specified)

(same size as meter)

ELEC. SOLENOID VALVE

BACKFLOW PREVENTION

GATE VALVE

WATER METER

(in plastic valve box)

PVC MAIN

ELECTRIC CONTROLLER

UL APPROVED CONTROL WIRE

FINISH GRADE

P.V.C. LATERAL

AMETEK VALVE BOX OR EQUAL

SOLENIOD VALVE

6" PEA GRAVEL

GATE VALVE  

1
2
"

1
2
"

CONNECTION TO METER DETAIL
N.T.S.

TYPICAL SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
N.T.S.

FLEXIBLE SWING JOINT DETAIL
N.T.S.

SPRINKLER ON RISER DETAIL FOR SHRUB AREAS
N.T.S.

WEATHERPROOF, NON-METALLIC

TERMINUS. UL APPROVED

RAIN SENSOR MOUNTED TO PIPE

RAIN SENSOR DETAIL

#6 SOLID COPPER CONDUCTOR

(BARE OR WITH GREEN COLORED

INSULATION.)

UL APPROVED GROUND CLAMP

ATTACH PRIOR TO PAINTING

1
4" WIDE MIN. NYLON "LOCK TIGHT"
BANDS 24" 0.C.

1-1 -14" SCH 40 GALV STEEL PIPE POST

10' LONG X 34"  DIA COPPER CLAD
GROUND ROD

N.T.S.

FINISH GRADE

PVC CONDUIT CAST INTO

FOOTING

2" MIN. ABOVE FINISH GRADE

UL APPROVED NON METALLIC

WEATHERPROOF PULL-BOX

UL APPROVED NON METALLIC UV

RESISTANT, RIGID CONDUIT SIZE AS

NEEDED.

SMOOTH FINISHED CONC

FOOTING SLOPED TO DRAIN

6"

12" MIN. DIA.

3
' M

IN
.

4"
MIN.

TO CONTROLLER

18" MIN.

5'-0"

18"

THREADED GALV STEEL PIPE END

NOTE:

ALL WIRE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE APPROVED WATERTIGHT CONNECTIONS.

FINISH ENTIRE ASSEMBLY, EXCEPT FOR EQUIPMENT, WITH FLAT BLACK ACRYLIC ENAMEL PAINT.

PRIME METALLIC SURFACES WITH ZINC CHROMATE PRIOR TO FINISHING.

CAP

1
8
"

MAIN

 (see plan for size)

CAP WIRE ENDS

 (wiring for zones)

PVC CONDUIT

PVC 1" RISER

SLIP FITTING

DETAIL OF STUB-OUT FOR FUTURE USE
N.T.S.

PLASTIC VALVE BOX
(size as required)

 (BLACK COLOR)

SCHEDULE 40 PVC RISER

FINISH GRADE

TRENCH DETAIL
N.T.S.

1
8
"

6
"
 

COMPACTED BACKFILL

LATERAL PVC LINE

2" SAND OR ROCK FREE SOIL AROUND ALL PIPE

MAIN PVC LINE. TAPE WIRES TO BOTTOM SIDE OF

MAIN LINE AT 10'-0" O.C.

N

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" 

0 16' 32' 64' LA.301

1IRRIGATION PLAN - EAST  

NOTES:

- IRRIGATION VALVES, MAINS AND LATERALS DRAWN SCHEMATICALLY. LOCATE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

- ALL PIPING AND WIRING UNDER HARDSCAPE IS TO BE INSTALLED IN SCH. 80 PVC SLEEVES 2X THE SIZE OF THE PIPE WITHIN.

-NO IRRIGATION PIPING SHALL BE DONE WITHIN ANY EXISTING TREE DRIPLINE AREAS.
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